Form P	04-13-	2006	HEET U.S. Department of U.S. Patent and Ti	
To	the Honorable Commissioner o 103218	3334	.tached original documents or cop	y thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies)	)
	Jorge DE LA FUENTE-FARIAS	Name:	Stucki de Mexico S, de R.L. de	C.V.O
		Address:	Av. Los Andes #200, Fracc.	.s. P
			Coyoacan, Monterrey	
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes   No		N.L. Mexico, 64510	112948 U.S. PTC 11/399496
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional nar	me(s) and address(es) attached? ⊠ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application			
l L	imes . I his document is being tiled together with a	new applicatio	n	
į.	A. Patent Application No(s).	new applicatio	n Patent No(s).	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	В.		
5.	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. ditional number	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  No  number of applications and patents	
	A. Patent Application No(s).  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ditional number	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  No  number of applications and patents	
	A. Patent Application No(s).  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ditional number  6. Total involve 7. Total f	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  No  number of applications and patents ed: 1	
	A. Patent Application No(s).  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466	B.  ditional number  6. Total involve  7. Total i	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes No  number of applications and patents ed: 1  fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	A. Patent Application No(s).  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON	B.  ditional number  6. Total involve  7. Total i	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes No  number of applications and patents ed: 1  fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  inclosed	
	A. Patent Application No(s).  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor	B.  ditional number  6. Total involve  7. Total i  E A  8. Depos	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes No number of applications and patents ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 inclosed authorized to be charged to deposit sit Account No. 25-0120 th duplicate copy of this page if pay	account
	A. Patent Application No(s).  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	B.  ditional number  6. Total involve  7. Total i  E A  8. Depos	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes No number of applications and patents ed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 inclosed fulthorized to be charged to deposit sit Account No. 25-0120	account
	A. Patent Application No(s).  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573	B.  ditional number  6. Total involve  7. Total i  E A  8. Depos	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes No number of applications and patents ed: 1 lee (37 CFR 3.41)	account
	A. Patent Application No(s).  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573	B.  ditional number  6. Total involve  7. Total i	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes No number of applications and patents ed: 1 lee (37 CFR 3.41)	account
5.	A. Patent Application No(s).  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT US	B.  ditional number  6. Total involve  7. Total involve  8. Deposition (Attact depositions)	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes No number of applications and patents ed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41)	account
5.	A. Patent Application No(s).  Ad  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon	B.  ditional number  6. Total involve  7. Total involve  8. Deposition (Attact depositions)	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes No number of applications and patents ed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41)	account

04/10/2006 JBALINAN 00000104 11399496

04 FC:8021

(40.00 OP

Y&T April 7, 2006

## **UNITED STATES**

## **ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor.

INCLURE NAME, ADDRESS NATIONAL ITY, OR PLACE OF INCORPORATION Jorge Alberto DE LA FUENTE FARIAS Mexican citizen, domíciled at: Paseo Geranios #5537, Col. Del Paseo Residencial, Monterrey, Nuevo León, México, 64920

hereby sells, assigns and transfer to:

Assignee. Stucki de Mexico S, de R.L. de C.V.Domiciled at. Av. Los Andes #200, Fracc. Coyoacan, Monterrey, N.L. Mexico, 64510

[2] DELLTE WORDS IF NON-UNITED STATES RIGHTS ARE NOT TO BE ASSIGNED

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

COSTUL SUBSTIMENT A. B. CHICK WISH U.S.A. CHICKMATION

c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled

(4) FALL IN TITLE OF INVENTION SPARE BRAKE BEAM HAVING REPLACEABLE BRAKE HEADS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

(&: DELETE WORDS IF ASSIGNMENT:S FOR ESCEDIFATERT The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersighed will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that it has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Assignor

INT SIGNATURE NAME AND TITLE OF SASIGNOR Jorge Alberto DE LA FUENTE FARIAS Inventor (title)

DATE Murch 23, 2000

(7) DATE

(N) DELETE WORDS # ASSKINGS & AN MODERTUSAL The undersigned declares that (he)(she)(they) was personally present and did see the abovenamed individual execute this assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Name: Miguel Angel Vela Arellano

Date: March 23, 2006

Adress: Av. José Peón y Contreras No. 2323, Col. Contry Sol, 5o sector, Ciudad Guadalupe, Nuevo León, Mexico, C.P. 67174

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 Bast (2nd Street New York, N.Y. 10017-5612

> PATENT REEL: 017771 FRAME: 0533

**RECORDED: 04/07/2006** 

(6) By